

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1675 OF 2025

Kiranbharti W/o Sangram Singh and Ors. ...Appellants

V/s.

Union of India,
Through : The General Manager
Central Railway, Mumbai ...Respondent

Mr.Vasant N. More:-	Advocate for the Appellants.
---------------------	------------------------------

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned Advocate for the Appellants/Claimants. Their claim was dismissed by the Railways Tribunal on 25th February 2025.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent. The Appellants are permitted to file compilation of documents.
3. Stand over to 16th October 2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]