

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1675 OF 2025

Kiranbharti w/o. Sangram Singh And Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India

Through the General Manager

...Respondent

Mr. Vasant More a/w Mr. Saif Kazmi for the Appellants

None for the Respondent

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026

P. C. :

1. Await service upon Respondent. Stand over to **24th June 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]